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Winter Weather

We all stayed warm last week at school in those
freezing temperatures! Looks like the
temperature is warming up, but in the event of
a school closure due to extreme weather, the
district will communicate their decision by
6:30am and announce this on District/School
websites, Twitter, (@AbbotsfordSD), Facebook
(@AbbotsfordSD), Instagram (@AbbotsfordSD)
and local media as well.

Reminder — If there is winter weather, and
schools remain open, it is the parent/quardians’
decision as to whether or not their children
attend school, based on their assessment of the
relative safety of travel conditions within their
neighbourhood.

Thank you to everyone who made our
Christmas Store such a huge success for our
kids! Without all the donations and parent
helpers, this special opportunity would not be
possible. The kids all chose gifts with such
thoughtfulness. It was such a special day.
Thank you, too, for all the help at the skating
rink! That’s a lot of skates to tie in a short time.
We appreciate all the help and look forward to
the next two skating field trips!
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On Friday January 19%™, our students will
participate in a WildSafe Ranger presentation.
They will be introduced to BC wildlife, they will
learn about wildlife safety, managing wildlife
attractants, and reducing human-wildlife
conflicts.

On the Horizon

Monday Jan 15

Black Excellence Day
https://blackexcellenceday.ca/
Kindergarten Registration Opens @8:30am
Tuesday Jan16

Fruit and Veggie Day
Wednesday Jan 17

Handball Gr. 4/5 @ Aberdeen
Thursday Jan 18

Grade 5 Breakfast

Friday Jan 19

Twin Day!, BC WildLife Presentations
Wednesday Jan 24

Handball Gr. 4/5 @ Aberdeen
Thursday Jan 25

Skating Field Trip #2

Tuesday Jan 30

Fruit and Veggie Day
Wednesday Jan 31

Handball Gr. 4/5 @ Aberdeen
Thursday Feb 1

Skating Field Trip #3
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